

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE SENIOR DIVISION, RAMTEK,
DISTRICT-NAGPUR.

Order below Exh.5 in Special Civil Suit No.3/2026
(Dated 12/01/2026)

Perused plaint, application for temporary injunction, documents filed on record. Heard learned advocate of plaintiff, it seems that the grievance of plaintiff is genuine and material one as reflected from documents filed on the record. Therefore, the interest of plaintiff is required to be protected at this stage. Hence, I pass following order.

O R D E R

1. Ad-interim injunction is granted.
2. Defendant no.1 and 2 are hereby restrained from alienating suit property in any manner, whatsoever as described in para one of the plaint (Exh.1), till next date.
3. Issue notice to defendant nos.1 and 2 as to why the ex parte injunction shall not be confirmed till further order.
4. Plaintiffs to comply with provision of Order XXXIX Rule 3 (a) of Code of Civil Procedure.
5. If plaintiffs fail to comply with provisions contained in Order XXXIX Rule 3 (a) of C.P.C. on following day of the injunction order, ad-interim injunction will stand vacated itself.

Date: 12/01/2026

(S. M. Sarode)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Ramtek

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this P.D.F. file of judgment are word to word,
as per original judgment.

Name of Stenographer :

Shri. Rajeshkumar J. Khobragade,
Stenographer(Grade II)