

In the Court of Civil Judge Senior Division Ramtek, District-Nagpur

Spl.C.S.No.03/2026
Ankush and other Vs.
Rahul and others

ORDER BELOW EXH.8
(Dated 12th January, 2025)

Considering the facts of the case, the statutory period under section 80(2) of the Code of Civil Procedure is hereby waived and suit be registered as per rule.

Ramtek
Dated: 12/01/2026

(S. M. Sarode)
Civil Judge Sr. Div.,
Ramtek.