

**IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE SENIOR DIVISION, RAMTEK.**

**Sum.C.S. NO. 3/2026**

**Bank of Mah. Vs. Dharabai**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.1.**

Issue suit summons to the defendants to appear and answer the claim and to file written statement of her defence, if any, within 30 days from the date of service of summons and for settlement of issues and produce all documents in her possession or power, vide Order VIII, Rule 1 of Code of Civil Procedure.

Dated : 30.01.2026.  
Ramtek.

**(S. M. Sarode)**  
Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Ramtek.

## CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this P.D.F. file of judgment are word to word,  
as per original judgment.

Name of Stenographer :

Shri. Rajeshkumar J. Khobragade,  
Stenographer(Grade II)